

PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) DIRECTORATE GENERAL: DOORDARSHAN DOORDARSHAN BHAVAN, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI 110 001

No. GeM(05)2024-25E1(P)TV

Notice Inviting Tender

E-tender is invited for and on behalf of Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan under two bids systems for Procurement of Telephone Hybrids/ Phone-in Consoles through GeM portal:

Open e-tender/ BID No.	Brief Description	Qty.	Estimated Value in Lakhs	Date of Opening	Earnest Money in Lakhs	Delivery Period
BID NO: GEM/2024/B/52 17597 dated 31.08.2024 through GeM portal	2 Line Digital Telephone Hybrid	35 Sets	180.00	25.09.2024	03.60	03 Months
	4 Line VOIP Telephone Hybrid with Gateway for PSTN Line, Touch screen Telephone set and PC based User Interfacae	8 Sets				

Note:

- 1. Specifications for Procurement of Telephone Hybrids/ Phone-in Consoles including amendments/changed can be viewed/ downloaded from GeM Portal.
- 2. Notice inviting Open e-tender is also available on Doordarshan website https://doordarshan.gov.in/tenders.

Signed by Vinod Kumar

Khullar

Date: 03/09/2024

Date: 03-09-2024 11:09:20

Reason: Approved

(V.K.KHULLAR)

Assistant Director (Engg.)

For DG:Doordarshan

E-mail:ddpurchase909@yahoo.co.in